

GAHC010185412014



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./230/2014

DIRECTOR, C.B.I
REP. BY THE D.I.G. P, HEAD OF BRANCH SPECIAL CRIMES, HAVIN GITS
OFFICE AT 2ND FLOOR, A WING, DF BLOCK, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-
700064, WEST BENGAL.

VERSUS

RIPUN BORA and 2 ORS
S/OLT. DAMBARUDHAR BORA R/O HOUSE NO. 3, AMARNATH TEMPLE
PATH, BHAGADATTAPUR, BELTOLA, GUWAHATI, PIN- 781028, DIST.
KAMRUP, ASSAM.

2:SHRI PULIN PHUKAN
S/O SHRI TILAK PHUKAN R/O BORIGAON
P.S. GOHPUR
PIN- 784168
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM.

3:SRI MANIL DHAR INFORMANT
S/OLT. RAMU DHAR R/O NATUN CHATRANG
P.O. and P.S. GOHPUR
PIN- 784168
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM INFORMAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P N CHOUDHURY, MR. R K D CHOUDHURY (DY
.S.G.I.),SC, CBI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.D TALUKDAR, MR.A M BORA,MR.N BORAH,MR.P
CHOUDHURY,MR. N MAHAJAN,MR N J DAS,MR. P K DAS,MR. A CHAUDHURY,MR. B K
MAHAJAN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

24.02.2026

As agreed by the learned counsel for both the parties, Registry shall list this matter on **19.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant